

SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT

Jekegram, Pokhran Road No.1, Thane (W)-400 606 Maharashtra, India CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805 www.raymond.in

RL/SE/23-24/22

April 27, 2023

To

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500330

Dear Sir/Madam,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: RAYMOND

Sub: Raymond Limited: Intimation for Conference Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we enclose herewith communication relating to Conference Call scheduled on **Friday, April 28, 2023 at 4 p.m. (IST).**

The said conference call is to discuss corporate initiatives of Raymond Limited. This information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.raymond.in.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Raymond Limited**

Rakesh Darji Director-Secretarial & Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a







Antique Stock Broking Limited

Invites you to a

Conference Call to discuss Corporate Initiatives of

Raymond Limited

on Friday, 28th April 2023 at 4:00 pm (IST)

Senior Management team of Raymond represented by:

Mr. S L Pokharna – Director

Mr. Amit Agarwal – Group Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Jatin Khanna- Head, Corporate Development

Mr. J.Mukund- Head, Investor Relations

Click below to Express Join with Diamond Pass:

Click here to register

For any enquiries regarding the conference call, contact:

Abhijeet Kundu Antique Stock Broking Limited

Mobile No.: +91 **98671 55559**

Email: abhijeet.kundu@antiquelimited.com